LM
29
37
N a t i o n a l  S e m i c o n d u c t o r
LM2937 500 mA Low Dropout Regulator
General Description
The LM2937 is a positive voltage regulator capable of sup­
plying up to 500 mA of load current. The use of a PNP

■ 60V input transient protection
■ Mirror image insertion protection
Connection Diagram and Ordering Information
TO-220 Plastic Package
TL/H/11280-2
Front View
Order Number LM2937ET-5.0, LM2937ET-8.0,
LM2937ET-10, LM2937ET-12 or LM2937ET-15
See NS Package Number T03B
TO-263 Surface-Mount Package
“t a  OUTPUTTAB IS
GND
L I GND
I INPUT
TL/H/11280-5
Top View
J  t x .
TL/H/11280-6
Side View
Order Number LM2937ES-5.0, LM2937ES-8.0,
LM2937ES-10, LM2937ES-12 or LM2937ES-15
See NS Package Number TS3B
Temperature
Range
Output Voltage NSC